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Gates and Grids - Subordinate Local Law 2023 Contributors Contributions

Contribution Summary

1. Do you live in the Gladstone Region? Required
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 17 (100%)

No
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Answer choices Percent Count
Yes 100.00% 17
No 0% 0
Total 100.00% 17
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2. Do you own or manage rural land in the Gladstone Region used for keeping livestock? Required
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 17 (100%)
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Answer choices
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Total

¥ socialpinpoint

20%

40% 60%

Percent

94.12%

5.88%

100.00%

Conversations - Form Results Summary (25 Sep 2023 to 31 Oct 2023)

80%

Count

16

17

Page 2 of 12



3. Do you currently own a gate and/or grid on a Council-managed road? Required
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 17 (100%)

[

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Answer choices Percent Count
Yes 88.24% 15
No 11.76% 2
Total 100.00% 17
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4. What are your reasons for using a gate and/or grid instead of fencing? Required

Multi Choice | Skipped: 2 | Answered: 15 (88.2%)

Cost of fencing
Location of stock ...
Stock movement
The formed road is ...
Cost to maintain/...
Other

0%

Answer choices

Cost of fencing

Location of stock watering points

Stock movement

The formed road is not on its correct alignment
Cost to maintain/repair road fencing

Other

p socialpinpoint
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46.67%

40.00%

66.67%

26.67%
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5. How often do you currently inspect the gates and/or grids which you own? Required
Multi Choice | Skipped: 2 | Answered: 15 (88.2%)

Annually

Quarterly (four times ...

Monthly
Weekly
Other
0% 10% 20% 30%
Answer choices Percent Count
Annually 6.67% 1
Quarterly (four times a year) 26.67% 4
Monthly 33.33% 5
Weekly 20.00% 3
Other 13.33% 2
Total 100.00% 15
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6. Do you feel able to maintain the gate, grid and road approaches to the standard in the proposed

subordinate local law? Required
Multi Choice | Skipped: 2 | Answered: 15 (88.2%)

-

0% 20% 40% 60%
Answer choices Percent
Yes 73.33%
No 26.67%
Total 100.00%
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7. Please provide any additional comments on the standards in the proposed subordinate local law
Long Text | Skipped: 10 | Answered: 7 (41.2%)

Sentiment

No sentiment data

Tags

No tag data

Featured Contributions

No featured contributions

!. sociq|pinpoint Conversations - Form Results Summary (25 Sep 2023 to 31 Oct 2023) Page 7 of 12



8. How often do you feel gate and grid permits should be renewed? Required
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 17 (100%)

Renew annually

Renew every five (5) ...

Renew every ten (10)...

For the life of the ...

Other
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Answer choices Percent Count
Renew annually 11.76% 2
Renew every five (5) years 11.76% 2
Renew every ten (10) years 23.53% 4

For the life of the structure 41.18% 7
Other 11.76% 2
Total 100.00% 17

!i sociqlpinpoint Conversations - Form Results Summary (25 Sep 2023 to 31 Oct 2023) Page 8 of 12



9. Do you consider the proposed permit conditions reasonable? Required
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 17 (100%)

-

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Answer choices Percent
Yes 17.65%
No 82.35%
Total 100.00%
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10. Please provide any additional comments on the proposed permit conditions.
Long Text | Skipped: 9 | Answered: 8 (47.1%)

Sentiment

No sentiment data

Tags

No tag data

Featured Contributions

No featured contributions
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11. Do you intend to apply for a permit for your gate or grid? Required
Multi Choice | Skipped: 2 | Answered: 15 (88.2%)

- I

0% 20% 40% 60%
Answer choices Percent Count
Yes 66.67% 10
No 33.33% 5
Total 100.00% 15
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12. Would you like to make any other comments about the proposed Gates and Grids Subordinate Local Law?
Long Text | Skipped: 8 | Answered: 9 (52.9%)

Sentiment

No sentiment data

Tags

No tag data

Featured Contributions

No featured contributions
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Contribution ID: 10877
Member ID:
Date Submitted: Oct 31, 2023, 07:28 PM

Do you live in the Gladstone Region?

Yes

Do you own or manage rural land in the Gladstone Region used for keeping livestock?

Yes

Do you currently own a gate and/or grid on a Council-managed road?

Yes

What are your reasons for using a gate and/or grid instead of fencing?
Cost of fencing

Location of stock watering points

Stock movement

The formed road is not on its correct alignment

Cost to maintain/repair road fencing

Other: Hallorans Rd is not on current survey. Any fencing of the road would result in unviable parcels of land and
access to watering places for livestock management.

How often do you currently inspect the gates and/or grids which you own?

Quarterly (four times a year)

Do you feel able to maintain the gate, grid and road approaches to the standard in the proposed subordinate
local law?

Yes

Please provide any additional comments on the standards in the proposed subordinate local law

How often do you feel gate and grid permits should be renewed?

Renew every ten (10) years

Do you consider the proposed permit conditions reasonable?

No

Please provide any additional comments on the proposed permit conditions.

Do you intend to apply for a permit for your gate or grid?

Yes

Would you like to make any other comments about the proposed Gates and Grids Subordinate Local Law?
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Contribution ID: 10875
Member ID:
Date Submitted: Oct 31, 2023, 04:31 PM

Do you live in the Gladstone Region?

Yes

Do you own or manage rural land in the Gladstone Region used for keeping livestock?

Yes

Do you currently own a gate and/or grid on a Council-managed road?

Yes

What are your reasons for using a gate and/or grid instead of fencing?
Cost of fencing

Location of stock watering points

Stock movement

The formed road is not on its correct alignment

Cost to maintain/repair road fencing
Other: Hallorans Rd is not on the surveyed easement making grids necessary to segregate cattle

How often do you currently inspect the gates and/or grids which you own?

Quarterly (four times a year)

Do you feel able to maintain the gate, grid and road approaches to the standard in the proposed subordinate
local law?

Yes

Please provide any additional comments on the standards in the proposed subordinate local law

How often do you feel gate and grid permits should be renewed?

Renew every ten (10) years

Do you consider the proposed permit conditions reasonable?

No

Please provide any additional comments on the proposed permit conditions.

Do you intend to apply for a permit for your gate or grid?

Yes

Would you like to make any other comments about the proposed Gates and Grids Subordinate Local Law?
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Contribution ID: 10874
Member ID:
Date Submitted: Oct 31, 2023, 01:27 PM

Do you live in the Gladstone Region?

Yes

Do you own or manage rural land in the Gladstone Region used for keeping livestock?

Yes

Do you currently own a gate and/or grid on a Council-managed road?

Yes

What are your reasons for using a gate and/or grid instead of fencing?
Cost of fencing
Location of stock watering points

Cost to maintain/repair road fencing
Other: Safety Reasons to stop stock from getting on the main Bruce Highway

How often do you currently inspect the gates and/or grids which you own?

Quarterly (four times a year)

Do you feel able to maintain the gate, grid and road approaches to the standard in the proposed subordinate
local law?

Yes

Please provide any additional comments on the standards in the proposed subordinate local law

How often do you feel gate and grid permits should be renewed?

Renew annually

Do you consider the proposed permit conditions reasonable?

Yes

Please provide any additional comments on the proposed permit conditions.

Do you intend to apply for a permit for your gate or grid?

Yes

Would you like to make any other comments about the proposed Gates and Grids Subordinate Local Law?

The present arrangements seem to be working satisfactorily to me. If a gate or grid needs replacing let the
landowner do it themselves but it must be done to Council's rules and safety regulations. I believe if Council orders
the removal of a grid or gate then Council would have to contribute to half of any fence work. To be necessarily done
on each side of the existing surveyed road.
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Contribution ID: 10873
Member ID:
Date Submitted: Oct 31, 2023, 12:52 PM

Do you live in the Gladstone Region?

Yes

Do you own or manage rural land in the Gladstone Region used for keeping livestock?

Yes

Do you currently own a gate and/or grid on a Council-managed road?

Yes

What are your reasons for using a gate and/or grid instead of fencing?

Other: Our land is on both sides of the road and cattle need access to the land and water on both sides of the road.

How often do you currently inspect the gates and/or grids which you own?

Weekly

Do you feel able to maintain the gate, grid and road approaches to the standard in the proposed subordinate
local law?

No

Please provide any additional comments on the standards in the proposed subordinate local law

How often do you feel gate and grid permits should be renewed?

For the life of the structure

Do you consider the proposed permit conditions reasonable?

No

Please provide any additional comments on the proposed permit conditions.
We believe that it is unreasonable for individuals/land owners to be responsible for grids on public roads. We can

not be expected to be responsible for how the public drive on the roads, even if they are through our land. Also
don't know why we would need a permit system for a permanent, fixed structure that has been approved.

Do you intend to apply for a permit for your gate or grid?

No

Would you like to make any other comments about the proposed Gates and Grids Subordinate Local Law?

We believe that it is unreasonable for individuals/land owners to be responsible for grids on public roads. We can
not be expected to be responsible for how the public drive on the roads, even if they are through our land.
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Contribution ID: 10871
Member ID:
Date Submitted: Oct 30, 2023, 09:12 AM

Do you live in the Gladstone Region?

Yes

Do you own or manage rural land in the Gladstone Region used for keeping livestock?

Yes

Do you currently own a gate and/or grid on a Council-managed road?

Yes

What are your reasons for using a gate and/or grid instead of fencing?

The formed road is not on its correct alignment
Other: Fire Control

How often do you currently inspect the gates and/or grids which you own?

Annually

Do you feel able to maintain the gate, grid and road approaches to the standard in the proposed subordinate
local law?

No

Please provide any additional comments on the standards in the proposed subordinate local law

Landowners are not approved to work on Council controlled road and do no have appropriate traffic control
certificate

How often do you feel gate and grid permits should be renewed?

For the life of the structure

Do you consider the proposed permit conditions reasonable?

No

Please provide any additional comments on the proposed permit conditions.

Not covered by insurance

Do you intend to apply for a permit for your gate or grid?

No

Would you like to make any other comments about the proposed Gates and Grids Subordinate Local Law?

The way it should work is Council to install the grid & maintain at no cost to the landholder. Landholder to supply the
grid. This is how most Councils operate in the management of gate & grids.
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Contribution ID: 10868
Member ID:
Date Submitted: Oct 29, 2023, 02:45 PM

Do you live in the Gladstone Region?

Yes

Do you own or manage rural land in the Gladstone Region used for keeping livestock?

Yes

Do you currently own a gate and/or grid on a Council-managed road?

Yes

What are your reasons for using a gate and/or grid instead of fencing?
Cost of fencing

Location of stock watering points

The formed road is not on its correct alignment

Cost to maintain/repair road fencing
Stock movement

How often do you currently inspect the gates and/or grids which you own?

Other: Regularly as I drive over them weekly

Do you feel able to maintain the gate, grid and road approaches to the standard in the proposed subordinate
local law?

No

Please provide any additional comments on the standards in the proposed subordinate local law
Agree with all parts except undertake annual compliance inspection and submit report/photos because I am not a

qualified engineer to inspect grids and there compliance with the Australian standard required by GRC. Plus keeping
25m either side of the grid/gate clear because it is a GRC maintained road and that is GRC responsibility.

How often do you feel gate and grid permits should be renewed?

For the life of the structure

Do you consider the proposed permit conditions reasonable?

No

Please provide any additional comments on the proposed permit conditions.

Refer to previous comments regards to 25m works and inspection/reporting.

Do you intend to apply for a permit for your gate or grid?

Yes

Would you like to make any other comments about the proposed Gates and Grids Subordinate Local Law?

GRC has not been cleaning out grids whilst they have been under their care. Grid inspections must have been
carried out by GRC while under there control but no work has been undertaken. For example refer to CSR726578
reported on 19 October 2023 - this grid has not been cleaned out.
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Contribution ID: 10866
Member ID:
Date Submitted: Oct 28, 2023, 12:57 PM

Do you live in the Gladstone Region?

Yes

Do you own or manage rural land in the Gladstone Region used for keeping livestock?

Yes

Do you currently own a gate and/or grid on a Council-managed road?

Yes

What are your reasons for using a gate and/or grid instead of fencing?
Cost of fencing

Other: To prevent my cattle from entering the road network. Roadway only partially maintained by GRC and cattle
grazing lowers the fire risk.

How often do you currently inspect the gates and/or grids which you own?

Quarterly (four times a year)

Do you feel able to maintain the gate, grid and road approaches to the standard in the proposed subordinate
local law?

Yes

Please provide any additional comments on the standards in the proposed subordinate local law

the Permit Fee should be Zero or $1 because the Landholder is being required to carrying out all work and
administration activity and bare the insurance costs.

How often do you feel gate and grid permits should be renewed?

Other: No opinion

Do you consider the proposed permit conditions reasonable?

No

Please provide any additional comments on the proposed permit conditions.

It is reasonable for the Landholder to manage weeds and sapling growth in and around the Grid/Gate but it is
unreasonable to expect the Landholder to clear fallen trees from storms/fires etc. 25m each side of the Grid/Gate.
The Landholder is not employed by GRC to do their work they are just requiring a permit to install or maintain a
Grid/Gate.

Do you intend to apply for a permit for your gate or grid?

Yes

Would you like to make any other comments about the proposed Gates and Grids Subordinate Local Law?

GRC has not been proactively undertaking maintenance on Grids since ownership was transferred back to them.
There are Grids that have been damaged or filled in with dirt by GRC Road Maintenance Crews and these damages
and maintenance have not been undertaken even when the Grid holder has reported it to GRC. It is only reasonable
that the damages are fixed and grids are cleaned out before implementing this Subordinate Law.
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Contribution ID: 10860
Member ID:
Date Submitted: Oct 26, 2023, 02:10 PM

Do you live in the Gladstone Region?
Yes

Do you own or manage rural land in the Gladstone Region used for keeping livestock?

Yes

Do you currently own a gate and/or grid on a Council-managed road?

No

What are your reasons for using a gate and/or grid instead of fencing?
How often do you currently inspect the gates and/or grids which you own?

Do you feel able to maintain the gate, grid and road approaches to the standard in the proposed subordinate
local law?

Please provide any additional comments on the standards in the proposed subordinate local law

How often do you feel gate and grid permits should be renewed?

Renew every five (5) years

Do you consider the proposed permit conditions reasonable?

No

Please provide any additional comments on the proposed permit conditions.

I believe that landholders should be able to maintain any grid on their property with a public road transversing
through it without obtaining public liability. We have no control over who crosses the grid and whether they are
driving safely or not. It is a public road.

Do you intend to apply for a permit for your gate or grid?

Would you like to make any other comments about the proposed Gates and Grids Subordinate Local Law?

® . . .
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Contribution ID: 10858
Member ID:
Date Submitted: Oct 24, 2023, 07:10 AM

Do you live in the Gladstone Region?

Yes

Do you own or manage rural land in the Gladstone Region used for keeping livestock?

Yes

Do you currently own a gate and/or grid on a Council-managed road?

Yes

What are your reasons for using a gate and/or grid instead of fencing?
Other: ungrazed stockroute becomes major fire hazard due to large fuel load of introduced grasses. weed

manegement/control becomes more difficult and an additional expense for council
Stock movement

How often do you currently inspect the gates and/or grids which you own?

Other: daily

Do you feel able to maintain the gate, grid and road approaches to the standard in the proposed subordinate

local law?

Yes

Please provide any additional comments on the standards in the proposed subordinate local law

standard of council maintanance on existing roads, frequency and type of traffic, prospective users of road and
existing standard of council signage, should all be taken into consideration when grids are assessed

How often do you feel gate and grid permits should be renewed?

For the life of the structure

Do you consider the proposed permit conditions reasonable?

No

Please provide any additional comments on the proposed permit conditions.

Do you intend to apply for a permit for your gate or grid?

Yes

Would you like to make any other comments about the proposed Gates and Grids Subordinate Local Law?

grids should always be preferred to gates. ununderstandable that gates only are even still considered on public
roads

especially in view of emergency service like fire brigade, police, ambulcance, SES etc have to use the road when a
fast response is required

Gates and Grids Subordinate Local Law Survey
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Contribution ID: 10843
Member ID:
Date Submitted: Oct 10, 2023, 11:56 AM

Do you live in the Gladstone Region?

Yes

Do you own or manage rural land in the Gladstone Region used for keeping livestock?

Yes

Do you currently own a gate and/or grid on a Council-managed road?

Yes

What are your reasons for using a gate and/or grid instead of fencing?

Other: Its the boundary fence/grid

How often do you currently inspect the gates and/or grids which you own?

Monthly

Do you feel able to maintain the gate, grid and road approaches to the standard in the proposed subordinate
local law?

Yes

Please provide any additional comments on the standards in the proposed subordinate local law

Its out of the Flooding area as well and it will stop 3 property's live stock in if we get a flood

How often do you feel gate and grid permits should be renewed?

Renew every five (5) years

Do you consider the proposed permit conditions reasonable?

Yes

Please provide any additional comments on the proposed permit conditions.

Do you intend to apply for a permit for your gate or grid?

Yes

Would you like to make any other comments about the proposed Gates and Grids Subordinate Local Law?
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Contribution ID: 10840
Member ID:
Date Submitted: Oct 10, 2023, 10:52 AM

Do you live in the Gladstone Region?

Yes

Do you own or manage rural land in the Gladstone Region used for keeping livestock?

Yes

Do you currently own a gate and/or grid on a Council-managed road?

Yes

What are your reasons for using a gate and/or grid instead of fencing?

Stock movement

How often do you currently inspect the gates and/or grids which you own?

Monthly

Do you feel able to maintain the gate, grid and road approaches to the standard in the proposed subordinate
local law?

Yes

Please provide any additional comments on the standards in the proposed subordinate local law

How often do you feel gate and grid permits should be renewed?

For the life of the structure

Do you consider the proposed permit conditions reasonable?

No

Please provide any additional comments on the proposed permit conditions.

Do you intend to apply for a permit for your gate or grid?

No

Would you like to make any other comments about the proposed Gates and Grids Subordinate Local Law?
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Contribution ID: 10831
Member ID:
Date Submitted: Oct 05, 2023, 07:09 PM

Do you live in the Gladstone Region?

Yes

Do you own or manage rural land in the Gladstone Region used for keeping livestock?

Yes

Do you currently own a gate and/or grid on a Council-managed road?

Yes

What are your reasons for using a gate and/or grid instead of fencing?

Cost of fencing

Location of stock watering points
Stock movement

Other: Flood fencing

Cost to maintain/repair road fencing

How often do you currently inspect the gates and/or grids which you own?

Monthly

Do you feel able to maintain the gate, grid and road approaches to the standard in the proposed subordinate

local law?

Yes

Please provide any additional comments on the standards in the proposed subordinate local law

Maintenance of roads are the responsibility of the council. That is what we rates for.

How often do you feel gate and grid permits should be renewed?

Other: Depends on the fee. Council are charging but are not providing anything.

Do you consider the proposed permit conditions reasonable?

No

Please provide any additional comments on the proposed permit conditions.

Maintenance of roads is the responsibility of the council. That's what we pay rates for.

Do you intend to apply for a permit for your gate or grid?

Yes

Would you like to make any other comments about the proposed Gates and Grids Subordinate Local Law?

Council are charging landholders to have grids. This is extortion as the council are not providing a service. Council
have a responsibility to maintain roads regardless of whether there is a grid on the road or not. Council's goal to
have no grids on roads should not be forced onto landholders. We require these grids as it is not feasible to fence
the road.

Gates and Grids Subordinate Local Law Survey
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Contribution ID: 10829
Member ID:
Date Submitted: Oct 05, 2023, 02:38 PM

Do you live in the Gladstone Region?

Yes

Do you own or manage rural land in the Gladstone Region used for keeping livestock?

Yes

Do you currently own a gate and/or grid on a Council-managed road?

Yes

What are your reasons for using a gate and/or grid instead of fencing?

Stock movement
Other: Have lease on road reserve with State Government

How often do you currently inspect the gates and/or grids which you own?

Monthly

Do you feel able to maintain the gate, grid and road approaches to the standard in the proposed subordinate
local law?

Yes

Please provide any additional comments on the standards in the proposed subordinate local law

We will be happy with Option 2 of the changes proposed. We are currently maintaining our grid/gates ourselves, as
Council has never shown any maintenance interest in our grid/gates since this proposed change came into being.

How often do you feel gate and grid permits should be renewed?

For the life of the structure

Do you consider the proposed permit conditions reasonable?

No

Please provide any additional comments on the proposed permit conditions.
We believe gates and grids are required within rural regions of the Gladstone Regional Council for safety of stock
handling, fire control and biosecurity control. Gladstone Regional Council does not consider the basic agriculture

needs of their rural areas within their borders. Gladstone Regional Council is for urban, tourism and industrial
development only.

Do you intend to apply for a permit for your gate or grid?

Yes

Would you like to make any other comments about the proposed Gates and Grids Subordinate Local Law?

Do not have a huge fee for the permit. There should be no fee at all because we, as landowners maintain the
grid/gate at our expense. Council has NO EXPENSE at all under Option 2. Therefore the permit should be for the life
of gate/grid not a revenue raising annual fee!
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Contribution ID: 10828
Member ID:
Date Submitted: Oct 05, 2023, 12:51 PM

Do you live in the Gladstone Region?

Yes

Do you own or manage rural land in the Gladstone Region used for keeping livestock?

No

Do you currently own a gate and/or grid on a Council-managed road?

No

What are your reasons for using a gate and/or grid instead of fencing?
How often do you currently inspect the gates and/or grids which you own?

Do you feel able to maintain the gate, grid and road approaches to the standard in the proposed subordinate
local law?

Please provide any additional comments on the standards in the proposed subordinate local law

How often do you feel gate and grid permits should be renewed?

Renew every ten (10) years

Do you consider the proposed permit conditions reasonable?

No

Please provide any additional comments on the proposed permit conditions.

Be kind. Drought makes farming difficult enough. Stop gouging farmers. They are not all rich

Do you intend to apply for a permit for your gate or grid?

Would you like to make any other comments about the proposed Gates and Grids Subordinate Local Law?

Be kind
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Contribution ID: 10821
Member ID:
Date Submitted: Sep 30, 2023, 09:55 AM

Do you live in the Gladstone Region?

Yes

Do you own or manage rural land in the Gladstone Region used for keeping livestock?

Yes

Do you currently own a gate and/or grid on a Council-managed road?

Yes

What are your reasons for using a gate and/or grid instead of fencing?
Location of stock watering points
Stock movement

Cost of fencing
Other: Weed control, fire hazard due to vegetation build up on fenced roads

How often do you currently inspect the gates and/or grids which you own?

Monthly

Do you feel able to maintain the gate, grid and road approaches to the standard in the proposed subordinate
local law?

Yes

Please provide any additional comments on the standards in the proposed subordinate local law

How often do you feel gate and grid permits should be renewed?

Renew every ten (10) years

Do you consider the proposed permit conditions reasonable?

No

Please provide any additional comments on the proposed permit conditions.

Do you intend to apply for a permit for your gate or grid?

Yes

Would you like to make any other comments about the proposed Gates and Grids Subordinate Local Law?
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Contribution ID: 10811
Member ID:
Date Submitted: Sep 25, 2023, 06:35 PM

Do you live in the Gladstone Region?

Yes

Do you own or manage rural land in the Gladstone Region used for keeping livestock?

Yes

Do you currently own a gate and/or grid on a Council-managed road?

Yes

What are your reasons for using a gate and/or grid instead of fencing?

Stock movement

How often do you currently inspect the gates and/or grids which you own?

Weekly

Do you feel able to maintain the gate, grid and road approaches to the standard in the proposed subordinate
local law?

Yes

Please provide any additional comments on the standards in the proposed subordinate local law

How often do you feel gate and grid permits should be renewed?

For the life of the structure

Do you consider the proposed permit conditions reasonable?

Yes

Please provide any additional comments on the proposed permit conditions.

Do you intend to apply for a permit for your gate or grid?

No

Would you like to make any other comments about the proposed Gates and Grids Subordinate Local Law?
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Contribution ID: 10810
Member ID:
Date Submitted: Sep 25, 2023, 06:03 PM

Do you live in the Gladstone Region?

Yes

Do you own or manage rural land in the Gladstone Region used for keeping livestock?

Yes

Do you currently own a gate and/or grid on a Council-managed road?

Yes

What are your reasons for using a gate and/or grid instead of fencing?

Stock movement

How often do you currently inspect the gates and/or grids which you own?

Weekly

Do you feel able to maintain the gate, grid and road approaches to the standard in the proposed subordinate
local law?

No

Please provide any additional comments on the standards in the proposed subordinate local law

How often do you feel gate and grid permits should be renewed?

Renew annually

Do you consider the proposed permit conditions reasonable?

No

Please provide any additional comments on the proposed permit conditions.

Do you intend to apply for a permit for your gate or grid?

No

Would you like to make any other comments about the proposed Gates and Grids Subordinate Local Law?
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